
      Pagina 1/3  

 

Declaration of Compliance  
 
This product is delivered by Stadsing:   

Baking paper 

The above products, was examined in order to establish 
whether this paper quality is suitable for use in packages or other products intended for 
contact with foodstuffs. 

As an independent party, we have judged the suitability in respect to composition and purity 
referring to the following regulations: 

• Recommendations BfR XXXVI and XXXVI/2 (Issue 94, December 2017) issued by 
the health authorities ( Empfehlungen des Bundesinstitutes für Risikobewertung), 
Germany 
 
FDA,CFR(Code of Federal Regulations)21-Food and drugs, USA (April 2016),§ 
176.170 “Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty 

foods” and § 176.180 “Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry 

food”. 
 
Conditions of use: C. High temperature heat sterilized ( e.g. over 212°F).  
Type of foods: VII. Bakery products other than those included under types VIII or IX: 
A.Moist bakery products with surface containing free fat or oil, 
A.Moist bakery products with surface containing no free fat or oil. 
 

• Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles to come into contact with food ( 
with regard to raw materials and additives) 

• French Decree no 2007-766 with supplement of decree No 2008-1469 
• Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste 
• REACH: There are no substances used in the formulation of the product. 

 

Based on the analytical results from testing the paper grade mentioned above, and 
specifications, supplied by our supplier, this paper grade is judged to meet the requirements 
of the regulations referred to above for direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs. The  

 

 

 

RN
Maskinskrevet tekst
Produktet leveres af Stadsing A/S, tlf. 70153400, www.stadsing.dk.
Ønskes dokumentet oversat til dansk kontaktes Stadsing.



      Pagina 2/3  

 

specifications cover the raw materials, the production aids and the special paper refining 
agents used in the production process. 

The paper grade also meets the analytical requirements included in Bfr XXXVI/1. 

This means that this paper grade may safely be used in packages or other products intended 
for direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs, as well as for baking purposes in 
convential ovens up to a temperature of 220°C and storage at, or below temperature down to 
-/-20° C.  

The product has been manufactured under  G.M.P Regulation (EC) N°2023/2006. 

We have implemented a traceability system as requested from Art. 17 Regulation (EC) 
N°1935/2004 via the number on the box/number on core in conjunction with the date of 
production. 

Labeling 
Rules on labeling: 
This product is labeled “for food contact”. 
or  
This product bears the glass-fork symbol as illustrated below: 
 

 
 
This product bears the Swan logo. 

 

 



      Pagina 3/3  

 




